

obligation herein authorized.

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

1 11 6 m .	12140, VCI3	1011. 0					
IN THE	COUNTY LEGI	SLATURE OF .	IACKSON COUNTY, N	MISSOURI			
		ling a contract o		e dock repla	cement at Lake Jacomo	's Sailboat Cove to Atl	antic-Meeco, Inc., of
RESOL	UTION #12145	, March 30, 199	8				
INTROE	OUCED BY Fre	d Arbanas, Cou	nty Legislator				
WHERE Cove; a		asing Director ha	as solicited formal writt	en bids on E	Bid No. 26-98 for the doc	k replacement at Lake	Jacomo's Sailboat
WHERE	AS, he has rec	eived as the on	y two bids thereon, bid	ds from the f	following:		
	VENDOR				BID		
Atlantic-Meeco, Inc. McAlester, OK				\$60,102.00			
Galva-Foam Marine Products Camdenton, MO				\$70,020.00			
and,							
	AS, he has rec t; now therefore		award be made to Atla	antic-Meeco	o, Inc., of McAlester, OK,	for the reason that it h	as submitted the lowest
	the Purchasing				ri, that award be made as for the County any docu		
contract	Attorney		•		nce is authorized to mak		ing final payment on the
APPRO	VED AS TO FO	DRM:					
					 County Counselor		
Certifica	te of Passage				·		
I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution # 12145 of March 30, 1998, was duly pass 30, 1998 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:						March	
	Yeas	9	Nays	0			
	Abstaining	00	Absent	0			
Date			Mary Jo Brog	joto, Clerk o	f Legislature		
This exp	enditure was ir	ncluded in the a	nnual budget.				
					ation to which the expend from which payment is to		

File #: 12145, Version: 0					
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 300 1	652 8060				
ACCOUNT TITLE: Park En	terprise Fund Division of Operations Park Department Registration & Permits Other Equipment				
NOT TO EXCEED:\$60,102.00					
Date	Director of the Department of Finance				